			05-19-2004	
FORM PTO-1595	5/1/04	RECORDAT	102748140	ARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
<u>1-31-92</u>	e Honorable Commissioner o	UPLIC RECORDS	ts. Please record the attached original docum	
		7 AM 9: 16	2. Name and address of receiving party(
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2014 MAY 17 AM 9: 16 COMERICA BANK, EINANCE SECTION			Name: CEMA TECHNOLOGIES, I	
Successor in interest to Progress Bank INANGE SECTION			Address: 2621 VAN BUREN AVENUE City: AUDUBON State: PA Zip: 19403	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of Convey [] Assignment [] Security Agra [X] Other: Reass	[] Merge	e of Name		
Execution Date:	May 3, 2004			
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s): If this Document is bein	g filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
			5,491,874	
		Additional numbers atta	ched? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: Internal Address:	Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & 4365 Executive Drive, Sui San Diego, CA 92121-213	te 1100		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 [x] Enclosed	0.00
			 Deposit account number: Please debit any underpayment or cre overpayment to the above deposit account of the above depo	
		DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sig	gnature.			
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.
Erin O'Brien			Krin Q' fture Signature	May 12, 2004
Name of Person Sig	gning		Signature Total number of n	Date ages comprising cover sheet: [3]
OMB No. 0651-00	11 (ovp. 4/04)			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cuments to be recorded v U.S. Patent ar Office of Crystal Gat	etach this portion with required cover sheet information to: nd Trademark Office Public Records teway 4, Room 335 gton, DC 20231	
04 MGETACHE 00000 21 PA\10357833.1 1090371-802800	0088 5491874 40.00 DP			
· · · · ·				PATENT 5328 FRAME: 0508

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of May 3, 2004 by COMERICA BANK, successor in interest to PROGRESS BANK ("LENDER") to CEMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at 2621 Van Buren Avenue, Audubon, PA 19403 ("COMPANY").

<u>Recital</u>

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patent on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Patent") to LENDER under a security agreement dated as of August 2, 1996 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 1996 at Reel Number 008085 and Frame Number 0059; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and LENDER agrees to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Patent.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patent and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patent.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, successor in interest to Progress Bank

Name: Bradley H. Steele

Title: First Vice President

Address: 2321 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 5000 El Segundo, CA 90245

Gray Cary\PA\10356714.1 1090371-900000

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

Patent

<u>Title</u>

Serial Number

Application Date

Hinge assembly

5,491,874

02/20/96

1 - .

Gray Cary\PA\10356714.1 1090371-900000

· ·

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0510

GRAYCARY

4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133 www.graycary.com 0] 858-638-6717 F] 858-677-1401

OUR FILE NO. 1090371-802900

May 12, 2004 Via Express Mail

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Conveying Party: Comerica Bank, successor in interest to Progress Bank Receiving Party: Cema Technologies, Inc.

Dear Sir or Ms.:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents only;
- 2. Reassignment and Release of Security Interest by Comerica Bank, successor in interest to Progress Bank in favor of Cema Technologies, Inc.; and
- 3. A self-addressed postage paid postcard for your use to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

Also included is a check to cover the necessary recordation fees. After the release of the security interest has been recorded, please return the original Notice of Recordation to me at the above-listed address.

Sincerely,

Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

true Of frem

Erin O'Brien, Paralegal eobrien@graycary.com

epo: Enclosures

cc: Ms. Gina M. Gautier (w/enclosures) Mr. Piyush Sangani (w/enclosures) Heather Gaede Regoli, Esq. (w/o enclosures)

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SEATTLE SACRAMENTO LA JOLLA WASHINGTON, DC

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0511

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via Express Mail on: May 12, 2004 addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231.

10 hame By: Lorraine McQuarrie

Gray Cary\PA\10357835.1 1090371-802900

۴

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SEATTLE SACRAMENTO LA JOLLA WASHINGTON, DC

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 05/17/2004